
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2590
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2013
GROWTH RATE OF VARIOUS STATES
Lagadapati Shri Rajagopal

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the growth rate of various States in the country during the 11th Five Year Plan, State-wise;

(b) whether the growth rate of Andhra Pradesh is lower than the national average; and

(c) if so, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS & PLANNING (SHRI RAJEEV SHUKLA)

(a) The growth rate of various States in the country during the 11th Five Year Plan is given at Annexure.

(b) & (c) The average growth rate of Andhra Pradesh during the 11th Five Year Plan is 8.2 per cent per annum which is higher than the national average of 8.0 per cent per annum during this period.
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